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All numbers are consolidated. Except for statements in 
respect of historical matters, the statements contained in 
this release are "forward-looking statements" within the 
meaning of Section 27A of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 
and Section 21E of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934.  
Such forward-looking statements involve known and 
unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may 
cause the actual performance, financial condition or results 
of operations of D-Link Corporation to be materially different 
from any future performance, financial condition or results 
of operations implied by such forward-looking statements. 

Safe Harbor Statement
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All numbers consolidated except otherwise specified.
FY 2005 numbers are pro forma ..    

Industry Outlook 

Global Position 

FY 2005 Financials 

Business Updates

Agenda

1



4

Industry Outlook

2



5

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

200000

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

SMB/SOHO Networking Equipment Demand
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CAGR 20%

Source:IDC, FY2005

US$ Million

SMB demands leading the growth

Consumer confidence coming back

SMB expenditures on high-end switches, security, IP storage

Consumer shooting on digital home products

WW SMB and SOHO 
Networking Market
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GigE officially crossovers FE

Managed dominates Unmanaged

Stackable Switches outgrows Chassis/Modular
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Source:IDC, FY2005

Switching

US$ Million
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GigE CAGR 16% Managed CAGR 8%

Pull-through for Security, IP Storage (SAN)

More software efforts, higher profitability

Wireless Switches initiate
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WLAN

Source:IDC, FY2005

EWC expedites 802.11n adoption

Earlier integration of 3G and WLAN

Super G MIMO / Pre-N only for transition

WiMAX emerges in some areas without last mile

Business adoption increases
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Broadband

VoIP worldwide deployed by Telco/ISP

Triple-play & IAD emerging in Japan

VDSL & FTTX anticipate to be gradually adopted 
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CAGR 17%

Source:IDC, FY2005
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2006 Outlook
Fateful year for emerging technologies

802.11n / WiMAX, VoIP, Digital Home

Corporate spending up for networking

Emerging market gap narrowing

Industry convergence more obvious

Growth slightly better than 2005

7
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Global Position

8



11

Extensive Channels 

96 sales offices in 52 countries and regional warehouses in 10 
countries

Earthy sales channels including retailers, distributors, Teleco, ISPs, 
SIs

9

U.K.
Austria
Benelux
Czech
Denmark
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Italy
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland

Singapore
Thailand
Malaysia
Russia
Belarus
Kazahstan
Ukraine
Lithuania
Turkey

Egypt
India
Iran
Israel
Morocco
Pakistan
Saudi 
Arabia
South Africa
U.A.E.

China
Taiwan
Japan
Korea
Australia
New 
Zealand

U.S.A.
Canada
Argentina
Brazil
Chile
Columbia
Ecuador
Guatemala
Peru
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# 1 in Global Revenue  

Qtrly  Revenue

US$ Million

229
259

272
259

24
4

305

*  Linksys’s sales are estimated.

299
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Number 1 in 
Global Shipment

D-Link shipped in from Q3/04 to Q2/05

25 million ports of  Switches

8.8 million units of wireless LAN adapters and APs

7.6 million units of broadband equipments
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Dominance in Key
Segments

D-Link is, in unit terms,

#1 in SOHO/SMB Ethernet LAN Switch

#2 in Home/SOHO WLAN, next to CSCO

#4 in Broadband CPE, after Thompson, Motorola, and Siemens

Source: In-Stat Research Report, 2005
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7.  Linksys a division Cisco - 30%  8. Netgear – 28% 9. Siemens  - 25%  
10. Avaya - 24%

33%D-Link/3Com5(tie)

37%Microsoft4
42%IBM3
44%Dell2
58%Cisco1

percentagecompanyRank

Source: CompTIA/IDC Convergent Technologies Research Study 2005

Top 5 in 
SMB/Enterprise Consideration for

Data Networking Equipments 

13
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FY 2005 Financials

14
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Revenue & Earnings
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15

*  2004 net income  included huge disposal gain of US$ 29.6mln

**2005 figures all pro forma
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16

Strong Earnings
NT$ Million
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FY2005 YoY Consolidated 
Income Statement Comparison

Net Sales
Cost of Goods Sold
Gross Profit
Operating Expenses
Operating Income
Total Non-Op. Inc. (Loss)
Income Before Tax
Tax Expenses
Net Income
Minority Interest
Consolidated Income

Earnings Per Share (NT$)

Amount: NT$ million

100%
69%
31%
24%
7%

-
8%

(2)%
6%

(1)%
4%

32,245
21,437
10,808
8,174
2,634

581
3,215
(399)
2,816
(215)
2,601

4.82

YoY %
Change

13%
17%
6%
8%
2%

(72)%
(11)%

94%
(26)%
111%
(37)%

(43)%

100%
66%
34%
25%
8%
2%

10%
(1)%

9%
(1)%

8%

36,508
25,022
11,486
8,788
2,698

160
2,858
(773)
2,085
(454)
1,631

2.73

2005 
Estimate

2004 
Actual

*

*Calculated by 4Q05 weighted average of 597mln shares.

17
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9/30/05
70

100
87
83

1.71
0.98
0.71

6/30/05
64
96
79
82

1.60
1.05
0.55

Days A/R
Days Inventory
Days A/P
Cash Cycle
Current Ratio
Debt/Equity Ratio
Adjusted Debt/
Equity Ratio

*  Annualized 
* *Adjust for Cash & S-T investment

Unit: %  , days

Consolidated Key Financial 
Ratios– Liquidity/Leverage
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3/31/05
65
89
75
80

1.70
1.12
0.58

12/31/04
59
95
86
68

1.60
1.22
0.64

12/31/05
63
96
78
82

1.82
0.84
0.59

*****

*****

*****

**********
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2Q/05
3.33
1.12
5.66

11
0.42

1Q/05
4.13
1.38
7.78

12
0.59

Net Income/Sales 
Net Income/Total 

Assets
Operating Profit/Sales
Return on Equity
EPS (NT$)

Unit: %

Consolidated Key Financial 
Ratios – Profitability (%)

*  Annualized
**Calculated by 4Q05 weighted average of 597mln shares.

**

3Q/05
6.91
2.67
8.07

14
1.14

19

*

2004
8.07

10.05
8.17

22
4.82

4Q/05
3.49
1.43
7.98

14
0.58

2005
4.47
6.68
7.39

14
2.73
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Business Updates

20
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Revenue by Regions
Consolidated

31%

28%

41%

4Q/05 revenue YoY comparison:

N.A. grew positively 18%

Europe increased 7%

AsiaPac & Others rose 27%

In NT$ terms, WW 4Q revenue grew 18%

21
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28%
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Revenue by Products
Consolidated

23%

35%

27%

10%
5%

4Q/05 revenue YoY comparison:

Switch grew 8%

WLAN grew 29%

Broadband rose 18%

Digital Home rose 18%

22
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A.P.A.C. &
Others

EuropeN.A.

DMA & IP 
Cam

Retail

DMA & IP Cam
Retail

DMA & IP Cam
Retail

Digital Home

VoIP
Teleco/ISP

VoIP
Teleco/ISP

VoIP
Teleco/ISP

Broadband

G & G+/
Pre-N & N

Retail

Pre-N & N
Retail

Pre-N & N
Retail

WLAN

XStack, 
GigE/F.E.

SMB

XStack, GigE
SMB

XStack, GigE
SMB

Switch

Market Trends
Region

Product
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41%

2.80% 4.70% 4.10% 4.81%
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Employees' Bonuses as % of Net Income

Dividend & EPS 
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High Dividend Payout

NT$ Per Share

Payout more cash over stock

High yield rate

Limited employees’ bonuses dilution
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Sales Growth(%)

Gross Margin (%)

Operating Margin (%)

Tax Exp. (% of PBT)

ROE (%)

29%

33%

8%

12%

22%

13%

31%

7%

25%

14%

24%

31%

6%

11%

14%

FY03 FY04

25

FY05*

20%

32%

7%

20%

15%

Model**

*   FY 05 Figures are all pro forma
** Assuming deconsolidation of  Alpha

Longer Term 
Business Model
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For complete financial and
press releases, please visit 

http://ir.dlink.com

Q & A


