

CSFB Asian

Investor Conference

Hong Kong, March 28, 2006



Safe Harbor Statement

All numbers are consolidated. Except for statements in respect of historical matters, the statements contained in this release are "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual performance, financial condition or results of operations of D-Link Corporation to be materially different from any future performance, financial condition or results of operations implied by such forward-looking statements.



Agenda

- Industry Outlook
- Global Position
- FY 2005 Financials
- > Business Updates

All numbers consolidated except otherwise specified. FY 2005 numbers are pro forma .



Industry Outlook



WW SMB and SOHO Networking Market





Switching

- > GigE officially crossovers FE
- > Managed dominates Unmanaged
- > Stackable Switches outgrows Chassis/Modular
- > Pull-through for Security, IP Storage (SAN)
- > More software efforts, higher profitability
- > Wireless Switches initiate





WLAN





Broadband





2006 Outlook

- Fateful year for emerging technologies
 - > 802.11n / WiMAX, VoIP, Digital Home
- Corporate spending up for networking
 - Emerging market gap narrowing
- Industry convergence more obvious
- > Growth slightly better than 2005



Global Position







42000

36000

Unit/port shipments, thousands

Number 1 in Global Shipment

D-Link shipped in from Q3/04 to Q2/05

- > 25 million ports of Switches
- > 8.8 million units of wireless LAN adapters and APs
- > 7.6 million units of broadband equipments





Dominance in Key Segments





Top 5 in SMB/Enterprise Consideration for Data Networking Equipments

Rank	company	percentage		
1	Cisco	58%		
2	Dell	44% 42%		
3	IBM			
4	Microsoft	37%		
5(tie)	D-Link/3Com	33%		
7. Linksys a division Cisco - 30% 8. Netgear – 28% 9. Siemens - 25%				

10. Avaya - 24%

Source: CompTIA/IDC Convergent Technologies Research Study 2005



FY 2005 Financials



Revenue & Earnings





Strong Earnings





FY2005 YoY Consolidated Income Statement Comparison

36,508 25,022	100%	32,245	4000/	
25.022		02,240	100%	13%
	69%	21,437	66%	17%
1,486	31%	10,808	34%	6%
8,788	24%	8,174	25%	8%
2,698	7%	2,634	8%	2%
160	- 1	581	2%	(72)%
2,858	8%	3,215	10%	(11)%
(773)	(2)%	(399)	(1)%	94%
2,085	6%	2,816	9%	(26)%
(454)	(1)%	(215)	(1)%	111%
1,631	4%	2,601	8%	(37)%
2.73 [*]		4.82		(43)%
	8,788 2,698 160 2,858 (773) 2,085 (454) 1,631	8,788 24% 2,698 7% 160 - 2,858 8% (773) (2)% 2,085 6% (454) (1)% 1,631 4%	8,788 24% 8,174 2,698 7% 2,634 160 - 581 2,858 8% 3,215 (773) (2)% (399) 2,085 6% 2,816 (454) (1)% (215) 1,631 4% 2,601	8,788 24% 8,174 25% 2,698 7% 2,634 8% 160 - 581 2% 2,858 8% 3,215 10% (773) (2)% (399) (1)% 2,085 6% 2,816 9% (454) (1)% (215) (1)% 1,631 4% 2,601 8%

*Calculated by 4Q05 weighted average of 597mln shares.



Consolidated Key Financial Ratios – Liquidity/Leverage

Unit: %,days	12/31/05	9/30/05	6/30/05	3/31/05	12/31/04
Days A/R	63 [*]	70 [*]	64	65	59 [*]
Days Inventory	96 [*]	100 [*]	96	89 [*]	95 [*]
Days A/P	78[*]	87*	7 9 [°]	75	86 [*]
Cash Cycle	82	83	82	80	68
Current Ratio	1.82	1.71	1.60	1.70	1.60
Debt/Equity Ratio	0.84	0.98,	1.05	1.12	1.22,
Adjusted Debt/	0.59	0.71	0.55	* 0.58 ^{**}	0.64
Equity Ratio					

* *Adjust for Cash & S-T investment



Consolidated Key Financial Ratios – Profitability (%)

_Unit: %	2005	4Q/05	3Q/05	2Q/05	1Q/05	2004
Net Income/Sales	4.47	3.49	6.91	3.33	4.13	8.07
Net Income/Total	6.68	1.43	2.67	1.12	1.38	10.05
Assets	7.39	7.98	8.07	5.66	7.78	8.17
Operating Profit/Sales	14	14	14	11	12	22
Return on*Equity	2.73	0.58	1.14	0.42	0.59	4.82
EPS (NT\$)	× 711					

* Annualized
**Calculated by 4Q05 weighted average of 597mln shares.



Business Updates



Revenue by Regions Consolidated

4Q/05 revenue YoY comparison:

- > N.A. grew positively 18%
- NT\$ Million > Europe increased 7%

> AsiaPac & Others rose 27%

> In NT\$ terms, WW 4Q revenue grew 18%





Revenue by Products Consolidated





Market Trends

Region Product	N.A.	Europe	A.P.A.C. & Others	
Switch	XStack, GigE SMB	XStack, GigE SMB	XStack, GigE/F.E. SMB	
WLAN	Pre-N & N Retail	Pre-N & N Retail	G & G+/ Pre-N & N Retail	
Broadband	VoIP Teleco/ISP	VoIP Teleco/ISP	VoIP Teleco/ISP	
Digital Home	DMA & IP Cam Retail	DMA & IP Cam Retail	DMA & IP Cam Retail	



High Dividend Payout





Longer Term Business Model

	TEL XIN	FY03	FY04	FY05*	Model**
	Sales Growth(%)	24%	29%	13%	20%
	Gross Margin (%)	31%	33%	31%	32%
	Operating Margin (%)	6%	8%	7%	7%
6	Tax Exp. (% of PBT)	11%	12%	25%	20%
	ROE (%)	14%	22%	14%	15%

* FY 05 Figures are all pro forma ** Assuming deconsolidation of Alpha

25



Q & A

For complete financial and press releases, please visit http://ir.dlink.com